pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

DEC 1 9 2018

Mr. Michael Haass, President

Walden View North Huntingdon OPCO, LLC
7990 US Route 30

North Huntingdon, Pennsylvania 15642

RE: Woalden's View at North Huntingdon
License #: 446800

Dear Mr. Haass:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ annual licensing inspections
on October 4, 2016 and October 5, 2016 of the above facility, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
License Inspection Summary were found.

Ali viclations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline L. Rowe
Director

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 717.783.3670 | F 717.783 5862 | www.dhs state pa.us



VIOLATION RE
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55

PORT

Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 7

PCH Kame: WALDEN'S VIEW AT NORTH HUNTINGDON

License Humbar: 44680

Addrass: 7380 US ROUTE 30, NORTH HUNTINGDON, P4 15542

County: Westmoreland

Adminisirator: Deborah Stetzer

Raglon: CENTRAL

Lagal Entity Name: WALDEN'S VIEW AT NORTH HUNTINGDON

Legaf Entity Address: 7880 RY 30 EAST, NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 158

42

Certificate(s) of Occupancy
-2
01M9/2015
Township of N, Huatingdon

Staffing Hours
Resldent Support: 0 Total Daily Staff: 60

Waking 8taff; 45

Typs of Inspaction: Fufl BHA Dockel Number:

Notice; Unannounced

Reason{s} for Inspection(s}
Renewal, Complaint

On-8lte Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
10/04/2016: McCloskey, Jason; Gillasple, Denise
10/05/2016: McCloskey, Jason; Gillespie, Denise
15}

-
!

Off-8its Inspection Dates and Inspectors, If Applicable

Other Detsils
Pariial or Full Triggers: Fandem indicators:
Reslident Demographlc Data as of Inspection Dates
Licansed Capscity: 80 Number of Residents who:

Humber of Residants Servad: 40

Secured Demantla Care Unit In Home: No
Aras

Securad Dementia Unit Capacity, If Applicable:

Number of Residents Served in Secursd Dementia Care Unit,
H applicabls:

Numbsr of Current Hospics Residents: 6

Number of Hospice Residents In past year; 12

Recelve Supplemental Security Income: 3
Are 60 Yoars of Age or Qlder: 30

Have Mantal lllness: 1

Have en Intellectual Disabliity: 1

Have a Mobllity Nesd: 20

Have g Physical Disabllity: {

Deboviih Stotws @W/LL Xd% 1]z |1t
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Violation Raport: 44680 - 10/04/2016 - McCloskey, Jeson
PCH Name: WALDEN'S VIEW AT NORTH HUNTINGDON

1. REGULATION 55 Fa.Code §2600
2600.25(a)(1) - Prior to admission, or within 24 hours after admlssion, a written resident-home contract {contract) between

the resident and the home shail be in place.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The current legal entily took over managemeant of the home on 7-31-15, howavar, the new coniracts for Residents 1, 2 and 3 ware not

signed until 10-17-15,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC] (Attch pages es necessary, Remember that you must sign and date any sttached pages.)
include steps lo correct the viclation described above and steps to prevent a simifar violatlon from ocowrring egein. if sieps cannot be complated
immaiataly, include dates by whick the steps will bo completod.

beber b0 Poge 274 £ 7

Ropsat Violation: No Datsis) of Pre\tr}e{{s Violation(s):

Signaturs of Lagal Eniity Representative | ‘

{Regulred on EVERY Paga} f\\—)i) ﬁ(/@{/{_ %/Q.—
g v

Pdted Nmead Tie gal Entity Repragentative O Dato / /

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction Is approved as of _#/ /4 "f Plan of commection impletmentation status as of .// / Y ( 14
(Dete; (e

[[] Fully implemented
g Partlally Implemenied - Adequate Progress

The above plan of comection was appioved by g& ?5 D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
Initials
( J D Not implemented
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PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR VIOLATION 2600.25(a) (1) The contract shall
be signed by the administrator or a designee, the resident and the
payer, if different from the resident, and consigned by the resident’s
designated person if any, if the resident agrees.

e An immediate review of all contracts was completed the week of
October 17, 2016.

« All Walden’s View contracts have been signed by the residents,

e The Senior Solutions Specialist_will have all
residents sign or mark the contract upon admission. If resident
makes a mark [ will sign as the witness.

¢ The Executive Qirector_will review all new
contracts and initial that all signatures are included.

Dopovth Stetar N s 112/
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Violatlon Report: 44880 - 10/04/2076 - McCloskey, Jason
PCH Name: WALDEN'S VIEW AT NORTH HUNTINGDON

1. REGULATIOQN BE Pe,Code §2600

2600.25(b) - The contract shall be signed by the administrator or & designee, the resident and the paver, ¥ diffarent from
the resident, and cosigned hy the resident's designated person if any, if the resident agrees.

2s. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Tho contracts for Residents 3 and 4 were not signed by the resident.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that vou must sign and date any attached pages.)

inciuda staps to corroet the violation described above snd staps to prevent o similsr viniation from occurring again. I steps cannct be comnleted
immediately, include dafes by which the stepe will be completad.

Qfu b foge 3R F7

Repaai Violation: No Datels) of Pre%s Viotation{s):

Slgnature of Lagal Entlty Representative \

{Reguired on EVERY Pans)

e et ST Stoteer | /2 /st

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of comection is approved as of ({9 “' { Plan of correction implementation status as of /4 / 4 / 14
{Date! N (ST

D Fully implemented
E’ Partially implementad - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correction was approved by . E:] Partlally Implemented - Inadequate Progress

{Initiala)
[ ] Notimplemented




Py 24 L7

PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR VIOLATION 2600.25 {b) The contract shall
be signed by the administrator or a designee, the resident and payer, if
different from the resident, and cosigned by the resident’s designated
person, if any, if the resident agrees.

« An audit was done of all contracts the week of October 171,

& All contracts have been signed by the Administrator or designee,
residents and payer and cosigned by the resident’s designated
person.

e The Senior Solutions Specia!ist_wiﬁ have all

contracts signed by the Administrator or designee upon
admission. The resident and payer will sign and the resident’s
designated person will sign if the resident agrees.

e The Executive Director will review and initial all contracts to
ensure all signatures are present.

Deloovatn Stttzcr W}dfgx ifz (1
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Viciation Repart: 44660 - 10/04/2016 - McCloskey, Jason
PCH Name; WALDEN'S VIEW AT NORTH HUNTINGDON

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Codes §2600
2600.65(d) - Direct care staff persons hired afler Aprll 24, 2006 may not provide unsupervised ADL services until
completion of the following:
{13 Training that includes a demonstration of job duties, followed by supervised practice.
(2) Successful completion and passing the Department-approved direct care training course snd passing of the
compefency lest,
(3) Initial direct care staff person training to include the foltowing:

(i) Safe management technigues.

{iy ADLs and 1ADLs.

(iii} Personal hygiene.

(iv) Care of residents with dementia, mental fliness, cognitive impairments, mental retardation and other mental
disabilities.

{v) The normat aging-cognitive, psychological and functional abilities of Individuals who are older.

(vi) Impfementation of the initial assessment, annual assessment and supporl plan,

{vli} Nutrition, food handling and sanitation.

{viff) Recreation, socialization, community resources, social services and activities in the community.

{ix) Gerontology.

(x) Staff person supervision, i applicable.

(xi) Care and needs of residents with special emphasis on the residents being served in the home.

{xii) Safety management end hazard prevention,

{xiiiy Universal precautions. ’

(xiv} The requirements of this chapter.

{(xv) infection coniol.

{xvi} Care for individuals with mobiiity needs, such as prevention of decubltus ulcers (bed sores), incontinence,
malnutrition and dehydration, if applicable to the residents served in the home.

Za. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATIO
Diract care staff person A, hired o 18, did not take the Depariment-approved direct-care competency fest until 10-4-18. This
staff person performed unsuparvise L services prior to the {10-4-16 data.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Ausch pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and dsie any attached pages.)

Includs sleps to comact the viglation deserbed sbove and stsps fo prevent 8 similar vidlatfon from occurring agaln. if steps cannot be completed
immetliataly, includs dates by which the steps wilf be completad,

Dt Ho fope 4A F 77

Repeat Viclation: No Date(s) of Previlgus\\noiation(s}:

Slgrature of Legal Entity Representative .
{Regulred on EVERY Page) ; /( }z’;{ /L/

RS R StorBr [ 11/ )10

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The ebove plan of correction is approved as of /! ({;ia*;' Plan of comrection implamentation status as of  J) é 4 j}ﬁ
‘ ate,

D Fully implementad
Partially Implemented - Adequate Prograss
The above plan of corection was approved by D Partially Implamented - Inadequats Progress
{initlais)
[T} Not implemented




oo uA F 7

Violation of regulation 2600.65(d) Direct care staff persons hired after
April 24, 2006 may not provide unsupervised ADL services until
compietion of the following (2}.

¢ Employee A completed the Department-approved direct-care
competency test on October 4, 2016.

¢ The Business Office Manager-compieted an audit of all
employee charts. All employee files were in compliance.

¢ The Business Office Manager-wiil use a check off list to
ensure that all employees have completed all regulatory
requirements. (See Attachment).

e The Business Office Manager will conduct a monthly

audit for all newly hired direct-care staff.

¥ SIFF witlmb Lo pormited o prufoon oneypocsisd
AD L sevvices vndd He e lwnnen e C{/Z 2600, (5 (L)
lzﬁM —4“&"54‘7 gmm/ﬁ[;c!“ﬂq/;l., \/i(,-ée
Wli!i{ll(’
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Vicolation Report: 44680 - 10/04/2676 - McCloskey, Jason
PCH Namea: WALDEN'S VIEW AT NORTH HUNTINGDON

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.108(b} - Cats and dogs present at the home shall have a current rables vaccination, A cusrent certificate of rabies
vaccination from a licensed veterinarian shall be kept.

Za DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
On 10-4-16, Resident 5's cat was presont in the home. The most currant cerlificate of rabiss vaccination for this cat axpired on 7-1-16,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Antach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign end date any atisched pages.}

Include steps fo corect the vivlation described above end steps to prevent & similer violation frem coourring again, I steps cannol be completod
irmmediately, include dates by which the steps wilt be complated.

/{ﬁﬂ*f s ﬂé’“& #A M/Z K

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Mﬁon(s}:

Bignature of Legal Entity Reprasentative
{Required on EVERY Page! . }’é(l_,.-

Printed | Nam end Tl of Logal Engieynapmjﬁz%d S S ‘)L &Q,{/ pata | /Z / I

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction Is approved as of 4 /‘ 4 Plan of correction implementation status as of /! / q / vé
(ot CEo

ﬁ Fully Implemented
D Parfially implementad - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by %ﬁ D Partially implemented - Inadequate Progress
Inltigls
{ ) [ ] Notimplemented




fope A F 7

Violation of regulation 2600.109 (b) Cats and dogs present in the home
shall have a current rabies vaccination. A current certificate of rabies
vaccination from a licensed veterinarian shall be kept.

= The cat belonging to resident 5 was taken to the veterinarian on
October 5, 2016 and received his rabies vaccination.

¢ A complete audit of all pet records was completed the week of
October 27, 2016. All pet records were compliant.

e The Business Office Manager- will complete a monthly
audit and sign off sheet for the pet record book to ensure that no
other vaccinations have expired (see attachment).

|eboyalin S‘f«é’ﬂl&r @M(/(/C’)@%@_ 12/l
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Vioiation Repart: 44680 - 10/04/2016 - McCloskay, Jason
PCH Name: WALDEN'S VIEW AT NORTH HUNTINGDON

1. REGULATION 55 Fa.Cods §2600
2600.127(a) - Partable space heaters are prohibited.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIDLATION
Cn 10-4-18, & plug-in elsclric fireplace space healer was present in the resident loungs.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC} (Attach papes as necessary. Renember that you must sign end date any attached pages.)
Include steps lo correct the violation tescribed sbove and staps lo pravent & similar vioistfon from ooourding again, I steps cannot be complated
imraadiately, includs dates by which the staps will be completed.

Dder Fo frre bAS 7

Hepeat Violation: No Datols) of Frevﬁoui)@\o!atmn{s}:
Signature of Legal Entity Representative
{Hegulred on EVERY Paga) ’\ u?' e
Printad Name and Title of Legal Entity Ropresantative
{Regulrsd on EVERY Page) DY )% g% j el /{/V Date / 7 / / é’
DEPARTMIENT USE OﬁLY HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]
The abave plan of correction is approved as of w—» Plan of comaction Implementation status as of // g Y /f 4
ats]

(Data)
E Fully Implementad
D Partially Implemerted - Adequate Progress

The above plan of comection was approved by é §F§ [:} Partially implemented - Inadequate Progress
initiats
( ) ] Notimplemented




I

Violation of regulation 2600.127 (a) Portable space heaters are
prohibited.

¢ The fireplace was removed and discarded immediately on
October 5%, 2016,

¢ A building audit was completed immediately by the
Environmental Services Director there were no
other heaters found.

= The Environmental Services Director or his assistant
will complete a bi-monthly inspection to ensure that
there are no portable heaters. The inspection was begun on
October 17, 2016. The Environmental Services Director or his
assistant will sign the bi-monthly sheet (see attachment).

Deboraits Steteer ftbe g lefi,
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Violation Report: 44680 - 10/0472016 ~ MeCloskey, Jason
PCH Name: WALDEN'S VIEW AT NORTH MUNTINGDON

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code 52800
2600.144(c) - A home that permits smoking inside or outslde of the home shall develop and implement written fire safely

policy and procedures that include 2600.1 44(c)1-3.

Za. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The home's designated smoking area is In the rear of the home. On 10-5-16, a smoking receptacie was located at the front of the
home next t6 two metal benches and a metal chalr. There were nine cigaretie butte scattered around the area and the benches and
chair had throw cushions that did not include tags indicaling that they are reststant to fire. This area of the homs is not designated as

& parmiiied smoking area.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) {Attech pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.}
Inciude steps ta comec! the vislation described sbove and steps {o prevent 8 shnilar violation from eccurring agein. if steps cannot be complelsd
immediately, include dates by which the sieps witl be comnpiatad.

fobr b fope 70 L7

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Prefffé‘h% Viciation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Represantative /'f/
{Regulred on EVERY Pans)
B W

Printed Name and TiHis of Legal En Ra# entative Data
{Required on EVERY Paga) \ a/g {‘&. :%i ( ,L’m/ a ’ f 2. !(0
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The abova plan of correction is approved as of ! j Al Pian of corection implementation siatus as of H é 7 t Iﬁ

{Dats} at]

Fully Implemented

&ﬂf [] Partially implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of corection was approved by —— D Partialty Implemented - Inadequals Progress
(Inifials) [T] Notimplemanted




Violation of regulation 2600.144 (c} A home that permits smoking
inside or outside of the home shall development written fire safety
policy and procedures that include 2600.144(c) 1-3

» All furniture coverings (pillows) were removed on October 5,
2016,

¢ Walden’s View will follow the smoking policy (see attachment).

= The Environmental Services Directo_or his assistant
_wil! check the furniture as part of his bi-monthly
safety check list.

¥ The bLama has remoseod the 5ma&fm5 r{c:ff/lﬁcj‘ﬂ 'p"”"“ Fhe
'Prrﬂa'}‘ .,\_5{’ Fho \‘:u,‘}v{r-‘ﬂé/ 5q ']LL& £ 7%»5 S'ﬁﬂ'{ i3 mr'f'"
"H-U'U&Lf‘ '1£6 27%. 4 yfxehk-h«fro/ J‘Vha&if—;g— o LG aﬁ ‘ILL‘—'
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